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Bronx bomberz - Baby boy prince
San Diego Chargers QB SDG  5745 359.06 *
Melvin Gordon RB SDG  2306 144.13 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU  1815 113.44 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK  2213 138.31 *
Golden Tate WR DET  2181 136.31 *
Eric Ebron TE DET  1402 87.63 *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL  1576 98.50 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA  2798 174.88 *
Oakland Raiders QB OAK  5456 341.00
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE  1989 124.31
Tim Hightower RB NOR  1168 73.00
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  1836 114.75
Michael Thomas WR NOR  2417 151.06
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  910 56.88
Carolina Panthers K CAR  1365 85.31
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR  2808 175.50

Cry Me A Rivers! - Jason
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TAM  5591 349.44 *
David Johnson RB ARI  3733 233.31 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU  1815 113.44 *
Davante Adams WR GNB  2242 140.13 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL  1666 104.13 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  1756 109.75 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL  1848 115.50 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  2471 154.44 *
San Diego Chargers QB SDG  5745 359.06
Doug Martin RB TAM  815 50.94
Christine Michael RB GNB  1230 76.88
Julio Jones WR ATL  2479 154.94
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE  2060 128.75
Coby Fleener TE NOR  1293 80.81
San Diego Chargers K SDG  1091 68.19
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  2803 175.19

Dez Nutz - Dez Loessberg
Washington Redskins QB WAS  6181 386.31 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  1894 118.38 *
David Johnson RB ARI  3733 233.31 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG  2786 174.13 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  2787 174.19 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  2150 134.38 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI  1444 90.25 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  3825 239.06 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT  5807 362.94
Thomas Rawls RB SEA  702 43.88
Theo Riddick RB DET  1498 93.63
Julian Edelman WR NWE  2278 142.38
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  1894 118.38
Tyler Eifert TE CIN  884 55.25
Washington Redskins K WAS  1365 85.31
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  3477 217.31

DUH DUH DA WATERBOY - Raider Daddy
New England Patriots QB NWE  5965 372.81 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  2181 136.31 *
Jalen Richard RB OAK  1100 68.75 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB  1403 87.69 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  2613 163.31 *
Zach Miller TE CHI  1116 69.75 *
Oakland Raiders K OAK  1263 78.94 *
Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK  2230 139.38 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN  5264 329.00
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE  1951 121.94
DeAndre Washington RB OAK  832 52.00
Brandin Cooks WR NOR  2303 143.94
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE  2060 128.75
Delanie Walker TE TEN  1741 108.81
Green Bay Packers K GNB  1128 70.50
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  2813 175.81

ELITE - elias Magallanes
Carolina Panthers QB CAR  5423 338.94 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  3009 188.06 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK  1862 116.38 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  2409 150.56 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK  2228 139.25 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA  1813 113.31 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN  1291 80.69 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  2546 159.13 *
Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC  5407 337.94
C.J. Anderson RB DEN  925 57.81
Matt Jones RB WAS  733 45.81
A.J. Green WR CIN  1784 111.50
Allen Robinson WR JAC  1868 116.75
Gary Barnidge TE CLE  1257 78.56
Green Bay Packers K GNB  1128 70.50
New York Jets D/ST NYJ  1985 124.06

Falconer's Pride - Bill &amp; Jordan
New York Giants QB NYG  5073 317.06 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA  2013 125.81 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF  2698 168.63 *
Julio Jones WR ATL  2479 154.94 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL  1944 121.50 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR  2008 125.50 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL  1848 115.50 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  3054 190.88 *
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN  5282 330.13
Matt Forte RB NYJ  1697 106.06
Spencer Ware RB KAN  1898 118.63
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR  1851 115.69
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ  1498 93.63
Hunter Henry TE SDG  1158 72.38
San Diego Chargers K SDG  1091 68.19
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  2546 159.13

Fatal FETUS - Paul Cardona
Indianapolis Colts QB IND  6190 386.88 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ  1697 106.06 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN  1898 118.63 *
Kenny Britt WR LAR  1882 117.63 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN  2026 126.63 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS  1586 99.13 *
Indianapolis Colts K IND  1427 89.19 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  2224 139.00 *
New York Giants QB NYG  5073 317.06
Jay Ajayi RB MIA  2013 125.81
Jeremy Hill RB CIN  1586 99.13
Travis Benjamin WR SDG  1307 81.69
Pierre Garcon WR WAS  1951 121.94
Delanie Walker TE TEN  1741 108.81
Chicago Bears K CHI  780 48.75
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG  2609 163.06

Gunslinger From Hell - Bobby Badilla
Indianapolis Colts QB IND  6190 386.88 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  2954 184.63 *
Jeremy Hill RB CIN  1586 99.13 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  2338 146.13 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN  2198 137.38 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS  1586 99.13 *
Indianapolis Colts K IND  1427 89.19 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  2261 141.31 *
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO  4832 302.00
C.J. Anderson RB DEN  925 57.81
Ryan Mathews RB PHI  1301 81.31
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  2409 150.56
Dez Bryant WR DAL  1666 104.13
Vance McDonald TE SFO  791 49.44
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TAM  909 56.81
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  2471 154.44
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Hail Mary - Comeback Kid
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL  6628 414.25 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  2181 136.31 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF  2698 168.63 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  2843 177.69 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  2417 151.06 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR  2008 125.50 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI  1444 90.25 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  3825 239.06 *
Washington Redskins QB WAS  6181 386.31
Tevin Coleman RB ATL  1691 105.69
Tim Hightower RB NOR  1168 73.00
Cole Beasley WR DAL  1790 111.88
Jamison Crowder WR WAS  1804 112.75
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  1950 121.88
New England Patriots K NWE  1209 75.56
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  3054 190.88

More Cushion for the Pushin - Vincent Manaois
Oakland Raiders QB OAK  5456 341.00 *
Melvin Gordon RB SDG  2306 144.13 *
Frank Gore RB IND  2002 125.13 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK  2213 138.31 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  2338 146.13 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  2150 134.38 *
Denver Broncos K DEN  1216 76.00 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  2813 175.81 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT  5807 362.94
Devontae Booker RB DEN  1387 86.69
Robert Kelley RB WAS  1188 74.25
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  1875 117.19
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN  2198 137.38
Hunter Henry TE SDG  1158 72.38
New Orleans Saints K NOR  1271 79.44
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA  2798 174.88

REALWOMEN - Ricky Southard
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TAM  5591 349.44 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  3009 188.06 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN  2726 170.38 *
Mike Evans WR TAM  2791 174.44 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  2269 141.81 *
Antonio Gates TE SDG  1358 84.88 *
New England Patriots K NWE  1209 75.56 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN  2805 175.31 *
Carolina Panthers QB CAR  5423 338.94
Carlos Hyde RB SFO  1796 112.25
Christine Michael RB GNB  1230 76.88
Allen Robinson WR JAC  1868 116.75
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN  2026 126.63
Jimmy Graham TE SEA  1813 113.31
Los Angeles Rams K LAR  835 52.19
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  2803 175.19

RuNUTS - Jason Colarusso
New Orleans Saints QB NOR  6796 424.75 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL  2601 162.56 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  2252 140.75 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG  2786 174.13 *
Mike Evans WR TAM  2791 174.44 *
Eric Ebron TE DET  1402 87.63 *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL  1576 98.50 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  2466 154.13 *
Detroit Lions QB DET  5589 349.31
Adrian Peterson RB MIN  110 6.88
Theo Riddick RB DET  1498 93.63
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  2269 141.81
Mike Wallace WR BAL  1944 121.50
Martellus Bennett TE NWE  1541 96.31
Dallas Cowboys K DAL  1250 78.13
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN  2805 175.31

Stafford N Sons - Ocho Cinco
New England Patriots QB NWE  5965 372.81 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE  1989 124.31 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  1894 118.38 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  2613 163.31 *
Willie Snead WR NOR  1865 116.56 *
Dwayne Allen TE IND  1011 63.19 *
Arizona Cardinals K ARI  1066 66.63 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF  2685 167.81 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL  5269 329.31
Darren Sproles RB PHI  1546 96.63
Terrance West RB BAL  1596 99.75
Tavon Austin WR LAR  1414 88.38
Donte Moncrief WR IND  887 55.44
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  910 56.88
Seattle Seahawks K SEA  1274 79.63
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  2221 138.81

SunkinShip:( -  JOE
Green Bay Packers QB GNB  6610 413.13 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL  2601 162.56 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR  1324 82.75 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  2843 177.69 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK  2228 139.25 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  1950 121.88 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL  1250 78.13 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  2484 155.25 *
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL  6628 414.25
Latavius Murray RB OAK  1862 116.38
James White RB NWE  1517 94.81
Travis Benjamin WR SDG  1307 81.69
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  1875 117.19
Julius Thomas TE JAC  741 46.31
Arizona Cardinals K ARI  1066 66.63
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF  2685 167.81

Victorious Secret - The Game
Green Bay Packers QB GNB  6610 413.13 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  2954 184.63 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN  2726 170.38 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  1894 118.38 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  2787 174.19 *
Jason Witten TE DAL  1483 92.69 *
Oakland Raiders K OAK  1263 78.94 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR  2808 175.50 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN  5264 329.00
Carlos Hyde RB SFO  1796 112.25
Rashad Jennings RB NYG  1304 81.50
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR  1851 115.69
Brandin Cooks WR NOR  2303 143.94
Tyler Eifert TE CIN  884 55.25
San Francisco 49ers K SFO  879 54.94
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  3477 217.31

We dem boyz - Angelo
New Orleans Saints QB NOR  6796 424.75 *
Frank Gore RB IND  2002 125.13 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  2252 140.75 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL  1790 111.88 *
Quincy Enunwa WR NYJ  1609 100.56 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR  1293 80.81 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA  1274 79.63 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT  2168 135.50 *
Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC  5407 337.94
Giovani Bernard RB CIN  1183 73.94
Danny Woodhead RB SDG  251 15.69
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI  1421 88.81
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN  1056 66.00
Jared Cook TE GNB  717 44.81
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN  1291 80.69
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  2221 138.81
Adrian Peterson RB MIN  110 6.88 IR
A.J. Green WR CIN  1784 111.50 IR

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Tot Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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